

#### Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered February 22, 2023

Administrator
Park Health A Villa Center
4415 West 36 1/2 Street
Saint Louis Park, MN 55416

RE: CCN: 245083

Cycle Start Date: January 26, 2023

#### Dear Administrator:

On January 26, 2023, a survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required.

#### ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved.

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

Park Health A Villa Center February 22, 2023 Page 2

The state agency may, in lieu of an onsite revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417);
- Civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).
- Termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement (488.456(b)).

#### **DEPARTMENT CONTACT**

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by an "F"and/or an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Nathan Schreier, Unit Supervisor
Metro B District Office
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220
P.O. Box 64900
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900
Email: nate.schreier@state.mn.us
Office: Mobile (651)392-2726

#### PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

#### VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or

Park Health A Villa Center February 22, 2023 Page 3

Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

# FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by April 26, 2023 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b).

In addition, if substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by July 26, 2023 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) your provider agreement will be terminated. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

#### INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: <a href="https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04\_8.html">https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04\_8.html</a>

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the

Park Health A Villa Center February 22, 2023 Page 4

dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

William Abderhalden, Fire Safety Supervisor Deputy State Fire Marshal Health Care/Corrections Supervisor – Interim Minnesota Department of Public Safety 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145

Cell: (507) 361-6204

Email: william.abderhalden@state.mn.us

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: Melissa.Poepping@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 03/08/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	` ′	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245083		B. WING		01/26/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION OF CORRECTIVE ACTION	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00			
F 000	Appendix Z, Emerg Requirements for L §483.73(b)(6) was a recertification surve compliance.  The facility's plan of as your allegation of Department's accept enrolled in ePOC, year the bottom of the form.  Upon receipt of an an onsite revisit of you validate substantial regulation has been INITIAL COMMENT.  On 1/23/23-1/26/23 survey was conduct investigation was all was found to be NO requirements of 42 Requirements for L.  The following comp SUBSTANTIATED: H50837711C (MN8 deficiency cited at FH50837820C (MN9 at F755.)  The following comp UNSUBSTANTIATED: H50837820C (MN9 at F755.)	B, a standard recertification ted at your facility. A complaint so conducted. Your facility of in compliance with the CFR 483, Subpart B, ong Term Care Facilities.  Standard recertification of the second s	FO	00			
ABORATORY	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

03/01/2023

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245083	B. WING _		C 01/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 000	Continued From pa with a deficiency cit		F 00	0	
	UNSUBSTANTIATE H50837707C (MN8 H50837708C (MN8 H50837709C (MN9	6411) 6882)			
	Departments accept enrolled in ePOC, year the bottom of the	of compliance upon the otance. Because you are your signature is not required if it is first page of the CMS-2567 ic submission of the POC will tion of compliance.			
F 684	onsite revisit of you validate substantial regulations has been Quality of Care	acceptable electronic POC, an r facility may be conducted to compliance with the en attained.	F 68	4	3/21/23
	applies to all treatment facility residents. Basessment of a rethat residents received accordance with proposed plan, and the resident review, the facility	fundamental principle that nent and care provided to ased on the comprehensive sident, the facility must ensure we treatment and care in ofessional standards of ehensive person-centered		R2 and R 20 plan of care reviewed blood pressure and weights complete per physician orders.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING _			C <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u> </u>	LUILULU
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH APPROVIDENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	reviewed for edem (water pill).  Findings include:  Blood Pressure More R2  R2's quarterly Mini 12/7/22, indicated stransfers, and toile hypertension (high paralysis, seizure of R2's care plan date monitor for signification of the signs and synshe was on an anti-A progress note daindicated R2 went 1/15/23, due to free nystagmus (uncontracted eyes).  A progress note daindicated R2 went 1/15/23, due to free nystagmus (uncontracted eyes).	and received a diuretic mum Data Set (MDS) dated she was cognitively intact, of two staff for bed mobility, ting, and diagnoses of blood pressure), partial disorder, and depression.  Ed 9/12/22, directed staff to ant changes in vital signs and aptoms of bleeding because coagulant.  Eted 1/16/23, at 4:30 a.m. to the hospital at 3:30 a.m. on quent headaches and trolled repetitive movements of ted 1/17/23, at 8:55 a.m. till in the hospital to lower her	F 68		affected an of care ursing staffure and sician by weights: ice a for 1 ewed at PI) ds are s for	
	Orders dated 1/19/ hospitalized for hyp more than 180/120 Hg] without progres 1/16/23 through 1/2	agency Assessment and 23, indicated she was pertensive urgency (a BP of millimeters of mercury [mm ssive organ dysfunction) from 19/23. The orders included a or Lisinopril 20 milligram (mg)				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245083	B. WING			C / <b>26/2023</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u> </u>	LOILOLO	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	A progress noted dindicated R2 was rediagnosis of hypert R2's Order Listing and order check ble following diagnosis document BP in process note results on 1/20/23,  During interview on asked staff to check on the concerns.  During interview on registered nurse (Rivital signs taken on evident in the medi (MAR) when they will the hospital recently was not sure if she would be in the order taken by looking taken b	blet by mouth daily for high ated 1/19/22, at 10:22 p.m. eadmitted to the facility with a ensive urgency.  report printed 1/26/23, included pod pressure every evening of hypertension and to ogress notes starting 1/20/23.  Is lacked evidence of BP 1/21/23, and 1/22/23.  In 1/23/23, at 1:13 p.m. R2 k her blood pressure and the all check it later. R2 stated she hospitalized for blood pressure  In 1/25/23, at 2:16 p.m.  RN)-A stated all residents had a shower day, and it was cation administration record were due. He stated R2 went to y for high blood pressure and needed monitoring, but it		584			
	She reviewed R2's confirmed R2's rec blood pressure on	electronic medical record and ord lacked documentation of 1/20/23, 1/21/23, and 1/22/23. Inportant to monitor how R2					

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PARK HEALTH A VILLA CENTER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (KA) ID PREFIX TAG  CONTINUED FROM INSTEE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION  F 684  Continued From page 4 was doing, as R2 may have needed medication changes if readings were not stable and within normal limits.  During interview on 1/25/23, at 2.25 p.m. director of nursing (DON) stated she expected R2's blood pressures to be taken and documented per provider orders, and R2 should have had consistent blood pressure monitoring to determine if there was a concern and to keep the provider informed.  A facility policy regarding vitals sign monitoring was requested but not provided.  R20's quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 12/1/22, indicated she was cognitively intact and required assist of two staff for bed mobility and transfers, and assist of one staff for dressing, tolieting, and personal hygiene. The MDS indicated she did not reject cares.  R20's had diagnoses list dated 1/25/23, indicated she had localized edema, morbid obesity, diabetes, and history of traumatic brain injury.  R20's care plan dated 12/21/22, indicated she was morbidly obese and had a goal of weight will remain stable at 275 pounds +/-3 pounds or would benefit from 1-2 pounds weight loss toward BMI less than 40 if desired. The care plan instructed staff to monitor weight per policy initiated 22/1/22. There was no indication of monitoring for edema in the care plan even though R20 had a diagnosis of edema and was receiving medication to relieve this problem.	<b>,</b> , ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   4416 WEST 38 1/2 STREET   ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   ADDRESS   COMMITTED			245083	B. WING			C /26/2023	
FREEIX TAG  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  FROM REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION  FROM REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY  FROM REGULATORY  FROM					4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET	<u> </u>	LOILOLO	
was doing, as R2 may have needed medication changes if readings were not stable and within normal limits.  During interview on 1/25/23, at 2:25 p.m. director of nursing (DON) stated she expected R2's blood pressures to be taken and documented per provider orders, and R2 should have had consistent blood pressure monitoring to determine if there was a concern and to keep the provider informed.  A facility policy regarding vitals sign monitoring was requested but not provided.  R20's quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 12/1/22, indicated she was cognitively intact and required assist of two staff for bed mobility and transfers, and assist of one staff for dressing, tolleting, and personal hygiene. The MDS indicated she did not reject cares.  R20's had diagnoses list dated 1/25/23, indicated she had localized edema, morbid obesity, diabetes, and history of traumatic brain injury.  R20's care plan dated 12/21/22, indicated she was morbidly obese and had a goal of weight will remain stable at 275 pounds v <sup>2</sup> /- 3 pounds or would benefit from 1-2 pounds weight loss toward BMI less than 40 if desired. The care plan instructed staff for monitoring for edema in the care plan continuing for edema in the care plan continuing for edema in the care plan even though R20 had a diagnosis of edema and was	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	COMPLETION	
During interview on 1/23/23, at 5:15 p.m. R20 stated she had gained some weight recently.	F 684	was doing, as R2 n changes if readings normal limits.  During interview on of nursing (DON) sipressures to be take provider orders, and consistent blood prodetermine if there we provider informed.  A facility policy regards was requested but R20's quarterly Min 12/1/22, indicated significant assist to the transfers, and assist to ileting, and person indicated she did not required assist of the transfers, and assist to ileting, and person indicated she did not R20's had diagnoses she had localized endiabetes, and history would benefit from BMI less than 40 if instructed staff to minitiated 2/21/22. The monitoring for eder though R20 had a control receiving medication.	nay have needed medication is were not stable and within a 1/25/23, at 2:25 p.m. director tated she expected R2's blood ten and documented per d R2 should have had essure monitoring to was a concern and to keep the arding vitals sign monitoring not provided.  Immum Data Set (MDS) dated she was cognitively intact and wo staff for bed mobility and set of one staff for dressing, nal hygiene. The MDS of reject cares.  The ses list dated 1/25/23, indicated edema, morbid obesity, ry of traumatic brain injury.  Ited 12/21/22, indicated she e and had a goal of weight will 5 pounds +/- 3 pounds or 1-2 pounds weight loss toward desired. The care plan nonitor weight per policy here was no indication of ma in the care plan even diagnosis of edema and was on to relieve this problem.		584			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING			C 26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Continued From pa	ige 5	F 6	884			
		lying in bed wearing a hospital leg above the blankets, her edema.					
	order for furosemid (MG) by mouth onc	dated 1/25/23, included an le (a water pill) 20 milligrams ee per day for edema, and ery Friday day shift starting					
	following: 10/21/22 - 262.8 pc 11/4/22 - 295.5 pout (%) gain in two week 12/21/22 - 276.4 pc approximately 6.5 v	inds, which is a 12.4 percent eks. ounds, which is a 6.5% loss in					
		ation weekly weights were stently identify fluid loss or ent refused weights.					
	member (FM)-A sta monitored since sh	1/25/23, at 6:31 p.m. family ated R20's weight was being e had right leg edema from a hd was taking a water pill.					
	assistant (NA)-F stapper list of resider nurses or was verb. She reported the resident and if still unsucces she did think R20 resident.						
	During interview on	ı 1/26/23, at 8:29 a.m.					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	COMPLETED		
		245083	B. WING _			C <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROIDEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	resident who needs viewing the electron gave a list of reside each shift, but the hinformation in the Edocumented the we previous weight, but the nurse of a signithere was a four pot to figure out why. Sapproximate 20-poweight should have provider notified, esand took furosemid did not have evider notification.  During interview on stated nurses gave who needed weight returned the list and documentation. Shishe told the nurse.  During interview on of nursing (DON) sibe done per provide who refused should importance of weigh nurse compared we and reported gains more in a day and/oweek to the provider more specific order identified R20's sigher, and reported as a list of residentified R20's sigher, and reported as a list of residentified R20's sigher, and reported as a list of residentified R20's sigher, and reported as a list of residentified R20's sigher, and reported as a list of residentified R20's sigher, and reported as a list of residentified R20's sigher, and reported as a list of residentified R20's sigher, and reported as a list of residentified R20's sigher, and reported as a list of residentified R20's sigher, and reported as a list of residentified R20's sigher, and reported as a list of residentified R20's sigher, and reported as a list of residentified R20's sigher.	and confirmed the record in the specially since she had edema let, and confirmed the record in the r		34		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	` ′	OATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING			C <b>26/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From pa	ge 7 1/26/23, at 10:37 a.m. dietary	F 6	884		
	manager stated she the electronic document weekly, which ident or 10 percent weight R20's medical recontriggered for a significant have had follow-up monitoring was especially with a history of edecing diuretic to make surface overload.  The facility policy R	e reviewed the weight report in mentation system at least ified residents who had a 3, 7, at change. She reviewed rd and confirmed R20 had ficant weight gain and should but did not and stated weight ecially important for residents ema, heart failure, or if on a re they do not go into fluid esident Weight Evaluation ed weights should be done for				
	each resident monto the physician's order the interdisciplinary weight gains and loo based on a compres and that follow-up in to ensure the reside potential. Should the weight increase or of that individual again	hly or more often according to er, or a consensus between team to ensure that resident sses are assessed regularly hensive resident assessment nterventions are implemented ent reaches their highest e nurse note a five-pound decrease, he/she must weigh n.				
	S483.25(b) Skin Int §483.25(b)(1) Press Based on the compresident, the facility (i) A resident receive professional standar pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the second standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the second standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the second standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the second standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the second standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the second standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the second standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the second standard pressure ulcers are ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the second standard pressure ulcers are ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the second standard pressure ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the second standard pressure ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the second standard pressure ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the second standard pressure ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the second standard pressure ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the second standard pressure ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the second standard pressure ulcers unless the indemonstrates the second standard pressure ulcers are ulcers unless the second standard pressure ulcers are ulcers and the second standard pressure ulcers are ulcers are ulcers and the second standard pressure ulcers are ulcers.	egrity sure ulcers. rehensive assessment of a	F6	586		3/21/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			E SURVEY IPLETED
		245083	B. WING _			C <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDS CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICE DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	with professional stapromote healing, promote healing, promote healing, promote review are founded by:  During observation review, the facility for was completed for for pressure ulcers.  Findings include:  R4  R4's annual Minimulation indicated she was completed for for pressure ulcers.  Findings include:  R4  R4's annual Minimulation indicated she was completed for desired she was completed for gressing, and toilet multiple sclerosis (abrain, spinal cord, asymptoms such as changes, memory publindness and/or padepression. The Minfor pressure ulcers.  R4's care plan date potential for a pressure ulcers.  R4's care plan date potential for a pressure ulcers.  R4's care plan date potential for a pressure ulcers.  R4's Care plan date potential for a pressure ulcers.  R4's Care plan date potential for a pressure ulcers.  R4's Care plan date potential for a pressure ulcers.  R4's Care plan date potential for a pressure ulcers.  R4's Care plan date potential for a pressure ulcers.	and services, consistent andards of practice, to revent infection and prevent veloping.  NT is not met as evidenced and interview, and document ailed to ensure repositioning and of 1 residents (R4) reviewed are bed mobility, transfers, use. R4 had diagnoses of a disease that impacts the and optic nerves, and causes numbness, tingling, mood problems, pain, fatigue, aralysis), anxiety disorder, and DS indicated she was at risk and directed staff to be oning every two to three hours.  Orinted 1/26/23, included and to clean wound on left associated skin damage and cleanser and gauze and to	F 68	R4 plan of care reviewed and control of the state of the potential to be by the deficient practice and plan will be reviewed and updated as a Education will be provided to not related to following resident plan importance repositioning scheduskin policy. Skin policy reviewed remained current and/or designee related to reside repositioning per schedule: week weeks and then twice a month from the month and then 1x for 1 month. results will be reviewed at Quality Assurance Meeting (QAPI) mondetermine if any trends are identifications for adjustmer audit schedule is needed.	oning e affected n of care needed. ursing staff of care, ule and and  DON ent kly for 4 or 1 Audit ty thly to tified, and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILE	DING	` '	COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING		01	C / <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	stated she had presand did not get repoduring the day or nido it herself, and it different position to sores."  During continuous of following was obselved:  "At 8:20 a.m. Rather wheelchair in her right side."  "From 8:40 a.m. Rather wheelchair and were medication cart and a.m.  "At 9:24 a.m. Rather wheelchair and were medication cart and a.m.  "At 9:55 a.m. Rather wheelchair and were medication cart and a.m.  "At 10:10 a.m. Rather wheelchair and the purse. No other care."  "At 10:30 a.m. Rather was not repositione."  "At 11:02 a.m. No handed her the tele."  "At 11:52 a.m. No spoke with R4, and During interview on stated staff never a stated staff never a stated."	1/23/23, at 2:43 p.m. R4 soure ulcers on her bottom ositioned every two hours ght. She stated she could not was important to shift to a help eliminate her "bed observation on 1/24/23, the rved:  4 was dressed and seated in er room, legs slightly tipped to until 9:24 a.m. NA-D assisted with the door open.  A-D left the room.  4 left room in her power in to the nurse at the direturned to her room at 9:47.  N-D entered R4's room and ins.  R4 put her call light on. Two hin one minute, one left he other assisted R4 with her res were provided.  R4 put her call light on. Two 33 a.m. and spoke with R4. R4 ed.  IA-D entered R4's room, evision remote, and left.  IA-D entered R4's room, evision remote, and left.  IA-D entered R4's room, evision remote, and left.  IA-D entered R4's room,		586		

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILE	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  ING	\ \ /	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING	i	01	C / <b>26/2023</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	assistant (NA)-B staplan or asked the nassistance each reshad a sore on her bon staff, and require repositioning every requested it. She stapped wheelchair about 8 had not been reposition wheelchair about 8 had not been reposition.  On 1/24/23, at 11:5 entered R4's room within her wheelchar on her body.  During interview on stated R4 had two stated R4 had two stated R4 had two stated R4 had two stated R4 had reposition.  During interview on registered nurse (R on her hip, needed hours and could no generally accepted asked to be reposition important to prevent functional ability.  During interview on registered nurse (R on her hip, needed hours and could no generally accepted asked to be reposition important to prevent functional ability.	1/24/23, at 11:57, nursing ated she looked at the care urses to learn what type of sident needed. She stated R4 bottom, was totally dependent ed a brief check and two hours and when R4 tated R4 got up into her :00 a.m. that morning and R4 sitioned since that time. She staff waited for R4 to let them omfortable before repositioning firmed she had not offered to R4 that morning.  8 a.m. NA-A and NA-D and shifted her body position air to change pressure points  01/24/23, at 11:59 a.m. NA-A small red spots on her n her left hip and needed to be oned regularly.  1/24/23, at 3:03 p.m.  1/24/23, at 3:03 p.m.  1/24/23, at 3:03 p.m.  1/24/23, at 3:03 p.m.  1/24/23, at 3:04 p.m.  1/24/23, at 3:05 p.m.  1/24/23, at 3:05 p.m.  1/24/23, at 3:06 p.m.  1/24/23, at 3:07 p.m.  1/24/23, at 3:08 p.m.  1/24/23, at 3:09 p.m.		586			
	of nursing (DON) st what the care plan	tated staff needed to follow outlined and turning, and mortant to reduce the risk of					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING		01/	C <b>26/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	it should be docume	ge 11 ne stated if a resident refused ented and the nurse informed ld be education and risks	F 6	886		
F 688	dated 11/28/17, indi- prevention, removing factors and treatmed specified turning and turning and reposition reduce the risk of dand it is important to turning and reposition	kin Management Guideline cated interventions for and reducing predicting ant for skin many include d repositioning. An effective oning schedule can help eveloping a pressure ulcer, a individualize each resident's oning schedule ecrease in ROM/Mobility	F 6	888		3/21/23
SS=D	resident who enters range of motion does range of motion unle condition demonstration of motion is unavoid.  §483.25(c)(2) A resident motion receives appropriate assistance to maint	acility must ensure that a the facility without limited es not experience reduction in ess the resident's clinical ates that a reduction in range				
	This REQUIREMEN by:	is demonstrably unavoidable.  IT is not met as evidenced  ion, interview, and document		R4 plan of care reviewed, reasse	essed for	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING			C <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	hand brace was calimplemented to mareduce the risk of of (R4) reviewed for a Findings include:  R4's annual Minimum 11/3/22, indicated strequired assist of the transfers, dressing indicated R4 did not including rejecting one day of occupate seven days, and including rejecting one day of occupate seven days, and including rejecting one day of occupate seven days, and including rejecting one day of occupate seven days, and including rejecting one value of mare and multiple scleron nervous system calloss of muscle cook weakness, and multiple scleron nervous system calloss of muscle cook weakness, and multiple scleron nervous system calloss of muscle cook weakness, and multiple scleron nervous system calloss of muscle cook weakness, and multiple scleron nervous system calloss of muscle cook weakness, and multiple scleron nervous system calloss of muscle cook weakness, and multiple scleron nervous system calloss of muscle cook weakness, and multiple scleron nervous system calloss of muscle cook weakness, and multiple scleron nervous system calloss of muscle cook weakness, and multiple scleron nervous system calloss of muscle cook weakness.	railed to ensure an ordered re planned and consistently aintain range of motion and contractures for 1 of 1 resident brace.  um Data Set (MDS) dated she was cognitively intact, wo staff for bed mobility, and toilet use. The MDS of exhibit any behaviors of cares, identified she had cional therapy in the previous dicated she had functional of of her upper and lower		use of splint, and resident is refusing to wear splint when Education provided on risks wearing splint.  All residents who have splint potential to be affected by th practice and plan of care will and updated as needed.  Education will be provided to related use of adaptive equipments are used per ord completed weekly for 4 week twice a month for 1 month and 1 month. Audit results will be Quality Assurance Meeting (monthly to determine if any to identified, and recommendation adjustments to the audit schemeded.	offered. of not  ts have the e deficient I be reviewed  o nursing staff oment.  the DON esident who der. Audits ks and then nd then 1x for e reviewed at QAPI) trends are tions for	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` '	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	\ \ \ \ \	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING		01,	C / <b>26/2023</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	RRECTION I SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 688	stated she got a broorthopedic provide her. She stated she night but could also morning and an howhite hand splint/b top of the dresser television in her rouse of the dresser television in her rouse of the dresser television as previous of put her splint of the position under the NA-B stated on R4's dressed on R4's hand and had the position under the NA-B stated she dressed on the position under the the position under the position under the position under the the put might have the put might have	n 1/23/23, at 2:43 p.m. R4 race for her right hand from her er and staff would not put it on e was supposed to wear it at o wear it for an hour in the our in the afternoon. A blue and brace was observed sitting on and tucked slightly under the om.  O a.m. R4's right hand brace he same position under the ously noted. R4 stated staff did on the previous night.  In 1/24/23, at 3:03 p.m. RN)-A stated he did not know if		588			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	COM	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED		
		245083	B. WING _			C 26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	under the television staff what she want	ge 14 a brace sitting on her dresser and stated R4 was able to tell ed so staff waited for her to	F 68	38		
	occupational therap control of one arm I MS but was not away had not been appropriated not wearing thave a significant in contracted, leading and if it got too contracted, leading and if it got too contracted per orders at the could be lost.  During interview on of nursing (DON) stapplied per orders at the contracted if refuse the contracted per orders at the co	sed.  to the application of hing devices was requested azards/Supervision/Devices 1)(2)	F 68	39		3/21/23

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING		01/26/2023	
PARK HEALT	'EAGLIBEELOIENOVANIOT BE BBEGEBEB BV ELLL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET  SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ACTION OF CORRECT	TION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	`	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 689 Co	ntinued From pa	age 15	F 68	39		
Fin R3 12/ cog had ext train R3 indicated and R3 that fall under the property of the property	sed on interview sility failed to impluce the risk of failed to impluce the risk of failed for falls.  Idings include:  2's admission Material failed indicated from toileting probe the silver disease from ficits, muscle were toxins from ficits, muscle were diver disease.  2's care plan last the failed from the failed incompleted from th	inimum Data Set (MDS) dated R32 had severely impaired ntinent of bowel and bladder, ogram initiated, and required ce of two with bed mobility,		All residents have the potential taffected by the deficient practice of care reviewed for intervention updated. Residents at risk for fa have their assessment reviewed appropriate interventions are im and reassess falls if needed.  Education will be provided to not on Fall Prevention and Manager policy. Fall Prevention and Manager policy reviewed and current.  Audits will be completed by the and/or designee related to resid falls ensuring interventions are it along with care plan being upda Audits completed weekly for 4 withen twice a month for 1 month 1x for 1 month. Audit results will reviewed at Quality Assurance N (QAPI) monthly to determine if a are identified, and recommenda adjustments to the audit schedu needed.	o be and plan is and ils will to ensure plement agement agement be declared and then be declared for the formula to the formul	

· · · /		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING		01	C / <b>26/2023</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	intended on naming blank.  R32's progress note indicated that R32 IR32 slid from the clarificated that and was taken to the note did not indicate the resident regards.  A post fall evaluation that R32 was at high laxative medication intervention for the mother take away.  R32's progress note indicated that R32 vas at high laxative medication intervention for the mother take away.  R32's progress note indicated that he was a could use his urinal fell and that he hit had been could use his urinal fell and that he hit had been could use findicated that forgetful, did not fold decrease falls, and brought to the residence of the res	the resident. A section g a translator for R32 was e dated 12/23/22, at 4:56 p.m. had a witnessed fall where hair. R32 stated that he was athroom. The progress note at R32 was soiled with stool he bathroom. The progress e education being provided to ing self-transfers.  In dated 12/23/22, indicated h risk for falls, was receiving a , and indicated that the fall was asking that R32's those open toe sylibus [sic]."  The dated 1/16/23, at 2:30 p.m. was observed on the floor at ress note indicated that R32 transferring to the bed so he when he lost his balance and his head upon falling.  The dated 1/17/223, at 9:34 a.m. herdisciplinary team (IDT) met from 1/16/23. The progress R32 had a history of falls, was low interventions to help that an extra urinal would be lent's room and left on the her resident could access the air.		689			
		f nursing (ADON) was asked were in place for R32's falls.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING		01	C / <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  EALTH A VILLA CENT	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	them. ADON confirmin R32's room. ADO sign in R32's room. ADO sign in R32's room assistance ADON expected to use the plans. Although the interventions, there plan nor were staff they were effective.  During interview on stated that R32's fathaving the resident gait belt with transferesident's fall risk a resident care plan a could also be found room.  During interview on stated that fall risk a resident that fall risk in having a poster in the from the hospital are fall risk status would RN-B further stated interventions such a lowering beds, frequency doors open for residentified R32 was a During interview on director of nursing of was that care plans all interventions wo resident's care plans. The facility policy Facility p	the extra urinal was one of med there was only one urinal DN confirmed there was no to remind R32 to call for stated the care staff were interventions listed on care ADON identified were no updates to the care aware of the interventions or if to decrease R32's fall risk.  1/26/23, at 12:06 p.m. NA-B II interventions included in a wheelchair and using a ers. NA-B stated that the nd interventions were in the end that the interventions on a paper in the resident  1/26/23, at 12:06 p.m. RN-B residents could be identified by heir room, by a wrist band and that sometimes the resident do be in the physician orders. If the facility generally used as keeping things in reach, uent checks and keeping the dents to prevent falls. RN-B not a high fall risk.  1/26/23, at 2:25 p.m. the (DON) stated her expectation is would be included on the		689		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	`	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245083	B. WING _		C 01/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET  SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA  DEFICIENCY)	D ATE
F 699	help prevent falls a the implemented in Trauma Informed CCFR(s): 483.25(m)  §483.25(m) Traum The facility must entrauma survivors retrauma-informed caprofessional standator residents' expended to eliminate of cause re-traumatize. This REQUIREMED by:  Based on docume facility failed to idente re-traumatization aplan to include indicapproaches for 2 of who had a history of Findings include:  R35's quarterly min	and implement interventions to and monitor the effectiveness of adividualized interventions.  Care  a-informed care as a sure that residents who are eceive culturally competent, are in accordance with a condense and preferences in a counting riences and preferences in a remitigate triggers that may ation of the resident.  No is not met as evidenced and failed to develop the care vidualized trauma-informed for 2 residents (R35 and R30)	F 69	9	ential e and ated
	depressive sympton activities of daily living included post-traum acute stress reaction and generalized and R35's care plan revindividualized traum interventions and land	ms, and was independent with ing (ADLs). R35's diagnoses natic stress disorder (PTSD), on, major depressive disorder,		and IDT will get additional training on completion of trauma questionnaire of admission.  Audits will be completed by the social service director and/or designee related the trauma questionaire, intervention being placed on care plan, and PTSE diagnosis of resident. Audits complet weekly for 4 weeks and then twice a month for 1 month and then 1x for 1	n led to is

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING		IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING _	B. WING		01/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP  4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET  SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 5541	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/EAGLI BEELGIENGY/AUTOT BE BBEGEBEB BY/ ELLI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 699	3/24/22, identified presulting from child progress note incluex periences she has physical abuse, abuse, abuse ex's)."  R35's Social Service Evaluation dated 3/2 been feeling more samputation surgery "for years" due to be Trauma Informed Cowas left blank and It trauma or PTSD.  R35's psychology pidentified, "Hx [history elaborate present sidentified the follow may benefit from in meaningful activities her ability to expand Client may benefit from in meaningful activities her ability to expand client may benefit from in support, if available available such as a lake, flow safe place; Client in support, if available available such as in does not self-initiate encourage use of recommendations of plan.  R35's psychology parts of the support of the su	consult progress note dated costtraumatic stress disorder hood trauma. Additionally, the ded, "Prior traumatic as been through (childhood usive relationships with prior of the Admission/Discharge (29/22, identified R35 had sad and depressed after of the evaluation acked identification of prior of PTSD, patient would not expressed engagement in the progress note ing recommendations: "Client creased engagement with the different engaging in guided ization of a calm environment, wer garden forest or [sic] other may benefit from ancillary that is sensory based, if music or aromatherapy; If client entits it is recommended that staff		month. Audit results will be Quality Assurance Meeting monthly to determine if any identified, and recommend adjustments to the audit so needed.	g (QAPI) y trends are dations for		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING		01	C / <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u>-</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 699	wall to express self other residents laugher current feelings describes self as an "talking up" her artist the non-artistic staff appreciate seeing hean express thems interventions were resident to the winter months in	ring out emotions to hang on a engage with staff, and make the ch; Encourage her to draw out a thoughts, fears, etc. She hartist; she may respond to stic abilities as rare - and that and residents would her gift since not many people elves through drawing." These not found on R35's care plan.  Togress note dated 12/20/22, ag PTSD related nightmares" she is more triggered amid at [related to] her PTSD. [Her is losing her lower limbs due to a kicked out of a friend's  S dated 12/1/22, included aderate depressive symptoms, se with ADLs. R30's diagnoses natic stress disorder and in with anxiety.  The Admission/Discharge 4/22, identified R30 "has been in recent months." However, and Care section of the blank and lacked identification are she was diagnosed with a one had talked to her about lated triggers since she lity. R35 identified she has		599		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING	ì	01	C / <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 699	resulted in both legation is a significant trigger temperatures outside R35 stated when stating triggers her PTSD sanxious or shuts do in her room.  During an interview nursing assistant (Nof resident specific interventions by the has not received are education on traum NA-C stated she re R30 but was not away behavior interventions by the had not received are facility related to PT school she learned for each person wit RN-C stated she learned for each person with the p	severe frostbite which is being amputated below the eople in her "personal space" er along with very cold de or generally feeling cold. The encounters something that symptoms, she can feel very own, stops talking and isolates on 1/25/23, at 10:00 a.m. NA)-C stated staff are informed behaviors and corresponding a care plan. NA-C stated she by specific training or an informed care or PTSD. In gularly worked with R35 and ware of any resident-specific		699		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING			C <b>01/26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	D 4T-
F 699	specific behavior in Additionally, NA-E radid not include any or information about interventions.  During an interview social services direspecific behaviors a interdisciplinary tear interventions or appetite meeting. The Saresident's care plant SSD stated he has or education at the however, due to prepare of events. Patriggered by "everythincluding odors or the completed a trauma resident upon admittent upo	ot aware of any resident terventions for R35 or R30. The very seviewed his care sheet which resident specific interventions at PTSD triggers or  on 1/25/23, at 10:32 a.m. the ctor (SSD) stated resident are reviewed during a clinical matering and corresponding spoaches are developed during SD then updates the and verbally informs the staff. The received specific training facility related to PTSD, evious education he is aware a specific traumatic event or TSD symptoms can be hing in the environment one of voice. SSD stated he assessment on every ssion to learn if there is a if so, any triggers. This added to the resident's care his information would be heets for the nursing ted he reviews each all health progress notes and care plan with and suggested interventions. Would need to check if any ad a diagnosis of PTSD or e plan. No follow up	F 6	99		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING	i	01	C /26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	DE .	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 699	of trauma and anyth PTSD symptoms. A interventions should care plan and the n The DON added, "I'mindful of a resider."  During an interview psychotherapist (PS to "work on trauma PST-A stated she is however, she was used of PTSD. PST-A state recommendations for resident and she eximplement the prove Additionally, the PS with a diagnosis of facility should attempsecific triggers and PST-A added it is in resident specific triggadditional distress to unknowingly trigger.  During an interview psychiatric nurse proprescribed medicational distress to unknowingly trigger.  During an interview psychiatric nurse proprescribed medicational distress to unknowingly trigger.  During an interview psychiatric nurse proprescribed medicational distress to unknowingly trigger.  During an interview psychiatric nurse proprescribed medicational distress to unknowingly trigger.  During an interview psychiatric nurse proprescribed medicational distress to unknowingly trigger.	nine if a resident has a history ning that could re-trigger any known triggers and d be added to the resident's ursing assistant's care sheets. It is important to help and be nt's potential triggers."  on 1/26/23, at 2:29 p.m. the ST)-A stated she is seeing R35 and history of homelessness." Is seeing R30 "for years," unaware R30 had a diagnosis		599		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245083	B. WING		C 01/26/2023
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET  SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA  DEFICIENCY)	5.47-
T G s tr p p tr	Guidelines" (11/28/ urvivors receive curauma-informed ca rofessional standa references in orderiggers that may ca	ge 24 Trauma Informed Care 19), included, "Ensure trauma Ilturally competent Ire in accordance with Irds of practice and Ir to eliminate or mitigate Iuse re-traumatization."	F 699		
SS=D C §T a a c ra e § e § b ra t s a s ra a T b E ra a c ra e	Iternatives prior to bed or side rail is orrect installation, ails, including but relements.  483.25(n)(1) Assentrapment from been trails with the responsible and installation.  483.25(n)(2) Review and installation.  483.25(n)(3) Ensure appropriate for the second at installation and maintaining been this REQUIREMENTS.  Based on observations are seview the facility faces and the second at installation.	ls. empt to use appropriate installing a side or bed rail. If used, the facility must ensure use, and maintenance of bed not limited to the following  ss the resident for risk of ed rails prior to installation.  where the risks and benefits of sident or resident obtain informed consent prior  re that the bed's dimensions the resident's size and weight.  where the manufacturers and specifications for installing	F 700	R26 plan of care reviewed, and bed mobility device evaluation completed which included consent, risk, and be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	<b> </b> ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	\	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING			C <b>26/2023</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 700	12/9/22, identified if cognition and requibed mobility and to R26's diagnoses in of one side of the becerebral infarction (brain) affecting left.  R26's care plan datall or most of the tirincluded "Requires and turn in bed."  During observation was resting in bed right side of the becerebrate and turn in bed."  R26's doctor's orderight side of the becerebrate and turn in bed."  R26's doctor's orderight side of the becerebrate and turn in bed."  R26's doctor's orderight side of the becerebrate and turn in bed."  R26's doctor's orderight side of the becerebrate and turn in bed."  During observation was resting in bed right side of the becerebrate and turn in bed."  R26's doctor's orderight side of the bed right side of	affixed to their bed.  simum Data Set (MDS) dated R26 had moderately impaired red extensive assistance with tal assistance with transfers. cluded hemiplegia (paralysis ody) and hemiparesis side of the body) following (disrupted blood flow to the non-dominant side.  sed 12/9/21, included, "Bedfast me." Additionally, the care plan a [assist] x 1-2 to reposition  on 1/23/23, at 3:39 p.m. R26 had a grab bar affixed to the	F 7	All residents who use grab ba potential to be affected by the practice and plan of care and device evaluation completed vincludes consent, risk, and be Education will be provided to and IDT related to process for Audits will be completed by the and/or designee related to reshave grab bars are used per obed mobility device evaluation includes consent, risk, and be Audits completed weekly for 4 then twice a month for 1 month 1x for 1 month. Audit results were viewed at Quality Assurance (QAPI) monthly to determine are identified, and recommendal justments to the audit scheneeded.	deficient bed mobility which enefits.  nursing staff r Grab Bars.  The DON sident who order and mobility which enefits.  The weeks and the and then will be ened the enering if any trends dations for		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING			C / <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 700	assessed to ensure use and is not a resignab bars needed to experiences a significant side of R26's is device assessment consent form in R2 supervisor stated the device assessment bar being added to During an interview director of nursing assessment should bars are added to a bars are safe and regrab bars should be a significant change general condition. The facility policy, "(revised 7/19/17) in ensure individual reperformed on a regrab determination of a regrations will include and determination of and appropriate, the to resident or resident to the risk and benefits.	et's bed. The bar needs to be et it is safe for the resident to straint. RN supervisor added to be reassessed if the resident efficant change in condition. RN det the grab bar affixed to the ped but was unable to find a set, education on risks or a efficient and expected prior to the grab expected prior to the grab expected prior to the grab expected before grab expected prior to the grab expected before grab expected by the property expected by the p		700		

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING _			C <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET  SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	Continued From pa Behavioral Health S CFR(s): 483.40		F 74			3/21/23
	provide the necess services to attain or practicable physical well-being, in accordance assessment and planetal well-being, we	receive and the facility must ary behavioral health care and maintain the highest I, mental, and psychosocial dance with the comprehensive an of care. Behavioral health sident's whole emotional and which includes, but is not ention and treatment of mental disorders.  NT is not met as evidenced sion, interview and record		R25 plan care reviewed, and upd	lates	
	behavioral health call that have not been	ailed to review and revise are plans and interventions effective and adequately haviors for 1 of 1 resident dementia care.		All residents who have behaviors potential to be affected by the def practice and plan of care will be reand updated as needed.	icient	
	R25's quarterly Min 11/10/22, indicated cognitively impaired delusions, was occand bladder and wat toileting program. Texhibited rejection exhibited rejection or receiving physical diagnoses to comprehend and	imum Data Set (MDS) dated that R25 was severely with hallucinations and asionally incontinent of bowel as not on a bowel or urinary. The MDS indicated that R25 of care behaviors and was not or psychosocial therapies.  Inosis list accessed 1/24/23 of aphasia (the loss of ability express speech), demential depressive disorder.		Education will be provided to IDT nursing, dietary, housekeeping standle Related to behavioral health police. Monitoring behavior and updating care  Audits will be completed by the season of the service and/or designee for reside behavior for proper care plan of behavior for proper care plan of behavior for proper care plan of behavior and changes to care needed weekly for 4 weeks and the amonth for 1 month and then 1x month. Audit results will be review Quality Assurance Meeting (QAPI)	aff.  y.  plan of  cial  ents with  ehaviors  plan if  hen twice  for 1  ved at	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING		01	C / <b>26/2023</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 740	often urinated on the bathroom, commod roommates were or refused room to be hallway. Intervention included positive in monitor behavior edetermine cause winterventions, increpsych consult as no circumstances, proprovision of an inceproviding the residence or the form that is the following on the floor R25's physician or behavior episodes, for physical aggres voiding on the floor R25's treatment and 1/5/23 to 1/25/23, in episodes, intervent targeted behavior revidence of documor a blank entry.  R25's progress not not indicate the resincluding urinating of the progress	ted 7/28/22, indicated that R25 he floor rather than using the de, or urinal, believed previous ut to get him, yelled at staff, cleaned, and defecated in the ns for these behaviors teraction, document and pisodes and attempt to hile documenting responses to ased housekeeping visits, eeded, analysis of behavior vide positive feedback, entive program involving ent snacks when resident does	F 740	monthly to determine if any identified, and recommenda adjustments to the audit scl needed.	ations for		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILE	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  ING	` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245083	B. WING		01/	C <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	floor of the R25's rothe room smelled of sediment and blue bathroom was stick smells of urine. A lignoted under the reshis bed, partially dribrownish yellow liquarea in front of resident's room and Coordinator-A clear liquid on the floor of During interview on stated that the subsurine. NA-A responding NA-A states that uribehavior R25 had of present to prompt F would void on the floor of the check them frequently as possible needs the urine clear daily.  During observation brownish yellow liquals and the check them frequently as possible needs the urine clear daily.	on 1/24/23, at 8:23 a.m. the com was sticky to touch, and f urine. Toilet bowl with a blue colored water. The floor of the cy to touch and the bathroom ght brownish yellow liquid was sident's bedside table next to ed around the edges. A light uid was partially dried in an dent's television.  brought a bucket of liquid into dent's television.  brought a bucket of liquid into dent's television.  brought a bucket of liquid into dent's television.  brought a bucket of liquid was great up the brownish yellow freed up the brownish yellow freed up the brownish yellow freed up the liquid was urine. In the liquid was urine. In the liquid was urine. In the liquid was urine were seen to use the toilet, R25 oor.  1/24/23, at 10:16 a.m. RN-A ess for handling a resident entry and toilet the resident as one. RN-A states R25's room and from the floor at least on 1/26/23, at 8:56 a.m. a wid was noted on the floor of entry for the bed. Staffing and housekeeping manager		740		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  ING	\ \ \ \ \	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245083	B. WING		01/	C 26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	stated that R25 urin	1/26/23, at 9:02 a.m. SC-A ated on the floor daily and the	F 7	740		
	occurrence. When a place for R25's beh	vare of the behavior asked about interventions in avior, SC-A stated that R25 ntly but often refused.				
	director of nursing (be monitoring residence documenting the or DON confirmed R2	1/26/23, at 2:18 a.m. the (DON) stated that staff should ents for behaviors and currences and interventions. 5's behaviors was a daily at staff should be documenting and implementing				
	S483.45 Pharmacy The facility must prodrugs and biological them under an agree §483.70(g). The facility must produce them under an agree §483.70(g). The facility must personnel to administrations.		F 7	755		3/21/23
	pharmaceutical services that assure the accordispensing, and add	ures. A facility must provide vices (including procedures urate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and the needs of each resident.				
	• ,	Consultation. The facility ain the services of a licensed				
	§483.45(b)(1) Provi	des consultation on all				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
245083	B. WING	01/26/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PARK HEALTH A VILLA CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP  4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET  SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 5541	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COUNTY PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE COMPLÉTION DATE
F 755 Continued From page 31 aspects of the provision of pharmacy services in the facility.  §483.45(b)(2) Establishes a system of records or receipt and disposition of all controlled drugs in sufficient detail to enable an accurate reconciliation; and  §483.45(b)(3) Determines that drug records are order and that an account of all controlled drugs is maintained and periodically reconciled. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on interview and document review, the facility failed to ensure pharmaceutical services were available and dispensed medication timely for 3 of 3 residents (R20, R45, R201) reviewed that were newly admitted to the facility.  R20  R20's quarterly Minimum Data Set dated 12/1/22 indicated she was cognitively intact.  R20's diagnosis list printed 1/25/23, included she had previous abdominal surgery, diabetes, chronic pain syndrome, anxiety, depression, high blood pressure, and history of traumatic brain injury.  R20's care plan dated 10/9/22, instructed staff to administer medications as ordered by physician.  R20's hospital After Visit Summary dated 10/6/22 indicated R20 was admitted to the hospital on 9/20/22, had a gallbladder removal surgery, and was diagnosed with sepsis (infection in the blood and liver failure.	R45 no longer resides at a R 201 medication are avai medication observation was which concluded medication administered timely.  All new admissions have to be affected by the deficient will be reviewed upon admission's medications of STAT to pharmacy to ensurare made available timely.  Education will be provided and TMAs related to pharmand process for receiving and process for receiving of medications to the provided and TMAs and medication observed to the pharmand process for receiving and medication observed timely. Audits will be completed be and/or designee related to receiving of medications to the pharmand medication observed timely. Audits will be completed be and/or designee related to receiving of medications are beganning to the pharman of the pharma	lable and as compelted ons were  he potential to at practice and hission All new orders are to be are medications  to IDT, Nurses macy services medications.  y the DON new admission mely within 4 ervation to being secompleted en twice a

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING _		01	C / <b>26/2023</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 5541	CODE	7_0,_0_	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	Continued From pa	nge 32 ated 10/6/22, at 11:22 p.m.	F 75	5 Quality Assurance Meeting	g (QAPI)		
	6:20 p.m. and indic	re-admitted to the facility at atted orders were faxed to nedications were activated.		monthly to determine if an identified, and recommend adjustments to the audit so needed.	dations for		
	stated she went to surgery she came I	the hospital recently and had back in a lot of pain, but the any pain medications for her.					
	member (FM)-A sta months ago and it t	1/25/23, at 6:31 p.m. family ated R20 had surgery a few took the facility several days to ations, including her seizure n.					
	Sodium Solution Property 1.4 ml subcurve every 12 hours for prevention) 10/6/22 Medication Administration 10/22, indicated should be solved as the solution of	10/6/22, included Enoxaparin refilled Syringe 40 mg/ 0.4 ml - taneously (under the skin) DVT prophylaxis (blood clot 2, starting at 9:00 p.m. R20's stration Record (MAR) dated e did not receive her first two at 9 p.m. and 10/7/22, at 9:00					
	following medication 10/7/22:  " Atenolol Tablet mouth one time a complex Capmouth one	blet 20 mg - Give one tablet by lay for edema narate Tablet 200 mg - Give					

F 755 Continued From page 33 tablet by mouth two time a day for seizures "Celecoxib Capsule 200 mg - Give one capsule by mouth wit mes a day for pain for five days starting 10/7/22 at 8:00.  R20's MAR dated 10/22, indicated she did not receive any of the above medications scheduled to start on 10/7/22, at 8:00 a.m. in addition, the MAR indicated she did not receive her Celecoxib on 10/7/22 at 4:00 p.m.  A progress note dated 10/7/22, at 4:17 p.m. identified medication [Celecoxib Capsule 200 mg - Give one capsule by mouth two times a day for pain for five days] had not arrived from pharmacy yet, 22 hours after admission.  R45 R45's admission Minimum Data Set had not been initiated.  R45's care plan had not been initiated.  R45's care plan had not been initiated.  R45's hospital discharge documentation faxed from the hospital on 10/27/22, at 10:43 a.m. she had a 4-level anterior cervical fusion and included a provider recommendation for R45 to transfer to a transitional care unit (TCU) as she required assist of 1 staff for bed mobility, was nable to ambulate "household distances", and was at very high falls risk. The documentation also included R45 had new left upper extremity weakness possibly from the surgical procedure and was taking acetaminophen tablets 650 milligrams scheduled every four hours, and oxycodone tablet	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
PARK HEALTH A VILLA CENTER  (A) DEPRETIX TAG  (E) CHO PROPUDER OR SUPPLIER  (E) CHO PROPUDER STATE AND SA16  (E) CHO PROPUBER STATE AND SA16  (E) CHO PROPUBLE AND SA16  (E) CHO PROPUB			245083	B. WING	i	01	C /26/2023
PREFIX TAG  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F755  Continued From page 33 tablet by mouth two times a day for seizures "Celecoxib Capsule 200 mg - Give one capsule by mouth two times a day for pain for five days starting 10/7/22 at 8:00 a.m. In addition, the MAR indicated she did not receive any of the above medications scheduled to start on 10/7/22, at 8:00 a.m. In addition, the MAR indicated she did not receive her Celecoxib on 10/7/22, at 4:00 p.m.  A progress note dated 10/7/22, at 4:17 p.m. identified medication (Celecoxib Capsule 200 mg - Give one capsule by mouth two times a day for pain for five days) had not arrived from pharmacy yet, 22 hours after admission.  R45  R45's admission Minimum Data Set had not been initiated.  R45's care plan had not been initiated.  R45's hospital discharge documentation faxed from the hospital on 10/27/22, at 10:43 a.m. she had a 4-level anterior cervical fusion and included a provider recommendation for R45 to transfer to a transitional care unit (TCU) as she required assist of 1 staff for bed mobility, was unable to ambulate "household distances", and was at very high falls risk. The documentation also included R45 had new left upper extremity weakness possibly from the surgical procedure and was taking acetaminophen tablets 650 milligrams scheduled every four hours, and oxycodone tablet			ER		4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET	<u> </u>	7 LOI LOLO
tablet by mouth two time a day for seizures " Celecoxib Capsule 200 mg - Give one capsule by mouth two times a day for pain for five days starting 10/7/22 at 8:00.  R20's MAR dated 10/22, indicated she did not receive any of the above medications scheduled to start on 10/7/22, at 8:00 a.m. In addition, the MAR indicated she did not receive her Celecoxib on 10/7/22 at 4:00 p.m.  A progress note dated 10/7/22, at 4:17 p.m. identified medication [Celecoxib Capsule 200 mg - Give one capsule by mouth two times a day for pain for five days] had not arrived from pharmacy yet, 22 hours after admission.  R45  R45's admission Minimum Data Set had not been initiated.  R45's hospital discharge documentation faxed from the hospital on 10/27/22, at 10:43 a.m. she had a 4-level anterior cervical fusion and included a provider recommendation for R45 to transfer to a transitional care unit (TCU) as she required assist of 1 staff for bed mobility, was unable to ambulate "household distances", and was at very high falls risk. The documentation also included R45 had nev left upper extremity weakness possibly from the surgical procedure and was taking acetaminophen tablets 650 milligrams scheduled every four hours, and oxycodone tablet	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF	HOULD BE	COMPLETION
15 mg every four hours as needed for pain.	F 755	tablet by mouth two "Celecoxib Caps capsule by mouth to days starting 10/7/2 R20's MAR dated 1 receive any of the a to start on 10/7/22, MAR indicated she on 10/7/22 at 4:00 g A progress note dat identified medicatio - Give one capsule pain for five days] h yet, 22 hours after a  R45's admission Mi initiated.  R45's care plan had R45's hospital disch from the hospital or had a 4-level anteria a provider recomme a transitional care u assist of 1 staff for ambulate "househo high falls risk. The o R45 had new left up possibly from the se taking acetaminoph scheduled every for	time a day for seizures sule 200 mg - Give one wo times a day for pain for five 22 at 8:00.  0/22, indicated she did not above medications scheduled at 8:00 a.m. In addition, the did not receive her Celecoxib o.m.  ted 10/7/22, at 4:17 p.m. In [Celecoxib Capsule 200 mg by mouth two times a day for add not arrived from pharmacy admission.  In inimum Data Set had not been and not been initiated.  In arge documentation faxed in 10/27/22, at 10:43 a.m. she or cervical fusion and included endation for R45 to transfer to unit (TCU) as she required bed mobility, was unable to all distances", and was at very documentation also included oper extremity weakness urgical procedure and was at nours, and oxycodone tablet are hours, and oxycodone tablet.		755		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING		01	C / <b>26/2023</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CORR	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	indicated R45 was pm on 10/27/22. Ran. AMA and wen R45's census tab in admitted to the facility R45's medical recording any diagnoses, meadmission assessmented entry of two Fluticasone-Salmed HCI 4 milligram tab "pending confirmate entered into the system A progress note dailed the pharmate entered by pharmodalled the pharmate and the pharmate	ted 10/28/2022, at 1:08 p.m. admitted to facility around 5:45 45 left facility around 12:00 to a hotel.  Indicated she was electronically lity on 10/27/22, at 10:17 p.m. and lacked documentation of dication administration, nent, or vital signs, and so medications, terol Inhaler and Ondansetron let which were identified as ion". No other orders were stem.  Ited 10/28/2022, at 12:35 a.m. complaining about pain one but it had not been acy. The note indicated staff y to find out the status of the stold it was ready to be dent was informed but she eft against medical advice 2:05 a.m. in an Uber. The note sed to sign the AMA form, her e, and she left with all her e indicated her medications round 1:00 am. R45 did not	F 75	5			
	an 11-hour surgery wheelchair and wear p.m. on 10/27/22.	and arrived at the facility in a arring a cervical collar at 6:30 She stated there was no staff body at the nurse's desk. She					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING		01	C I/ <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	walked in and told it because he needed to use the it use a walker but did 90 minutes to get of stated someone cat took her blood pression 8:00 p.m. medication was doing paperwoneeded to be filled asked about medication. She stated about medication. She stated in the p.m. she got up with yelling as loud as sisten walked toward finding two staff she medications, and the arrived, and were not an edications, and the arrived, and were not reduced an uber, and which was locked. Sign a paper before would not, since the stated it was as coming. She stated at that it is to leave the facility. It is a stated it was as coming. She stated at that it is she stated it was as coming. She stated at the stated it was as coming. She stated at the stated and paper before would not, since the stated it was as coming. She stated at the stated at the stated and paper before would not, since the stated it was as coming. She stated at the stated and paper before would not, since the stated it was as coming. She stated at the stated and paper before would not, since the stated it was as coming. She stated at the stated and paper before would not, since the stated it was as coming. She stated at the stated and paper before would not, since the stated and paper before would not, since the stated at the stated	and sat there until a man her she had to get into bed at the wheelchair back. She bathroom but had orders to do not have one and had to wait he and use the bathroom. She me in at about 7:45 p.m. and usure and R45 asked about her ons and was told the nurse ork and the medications and delivered. R45 stated she ations again at 9:30 p.m. and of yet have her pain ated she put her call light on at en nobody came by 11:30 here walker and started he could looking for staff as the end of the hallway. Upon a sked again about pain hey said they had not yet of coming until the next day, time she "lost it" and decided She stated somehow, she got to get her suitcase, put a rehospital gown, called a hotel, and walked to the front door She stated staff wanted her to be leaving but R45 stated she are facility gave her "no care". It is if they did not know she was a nobody called her the next of and stated "it was easily the porrible, demoralizing		755		
	time of the survey.	was not completed at the				

_ ` <i>'</i>		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILE	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  ING	l \	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245083	B. WING		01/	C / <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP Co 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pa	ge 36	F 7	755		
	-	nd diagnoses reviewed n. had not been addressed.				
	dated 1/25/23, indic	ssion/Initial Data Collection cated she was admitted on n. from the hospital.				
		ensus data indicated she was d on 1/25/23, at 5:39 p.m.				
	p.m. included R201	Note dated 1/25/23, at 9:29 was admitted to the facility n fracture and right hip gical intervention.				
	mouth at bedtime for Seroquel Oral mouth at bedtime for Oxycodone HC	blet 5 mg - Give 5 mg by or dementia Fablet 25 mg - Give 25 mg by				
		te dated 1/25/23, at 9:57 p.m. ricept was pending delivery.				
		te dated 1/25/23, at 9:58 p.m. eroquel was pending delivery.				
	stated she was have medication. She stated previous day and dishe may have rece	1/26/22, at 1:44 p.m. R201 ing pain and wanted ated she was admitted the id not recall which medications ived the previous night.  1/24/23, at 3:03 p.m.				
	registered nurse (R	N)-A stated when the facility dmitted resident the nurse				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING _			C <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (CROSS-REFERENCE)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	ones they received the computer, and stated the medicatin hour or two, and if it pharmacy and get a (emergency kit - a stated thout medications e-kit. In addition, stated aday, including every them know they need them know they need the nurse manager computer and the afaxed the orders to send the medication soon as possible. So medication delivery p.m. She stated how be just given, ask for which arrived within e-kit if needed.  During interview on admissions staff (A received any recent from the hospital within a day resident arrived. She when someone was stated to send the medication or the facility also received any recent from the hospital within a day resident arrived. She when someone was stated to send the medication or the facility also received any recent from the hospital within a day resident arrived. She when someone was stated to send the medication or the facility also received any recent from the hospital within a day resident arrived. She when someone was stated to send the medication of the facility also received any received any received any received any received. She when someone was stated to send the medication of the facility also received any received. She when someone was stated to send the medication of the facility also received any r	the hospital orders to the earlier, entered the orders into faxed them to pharmacy. He ons usually arrived within an not, they could call the	F 75	55		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING	i	01	C / <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	confirmed she rece 12:07 p.m. R45 was 10/27/22, at 5:45 p. was passed on to the admission board when the receive their medication record a few hours verified when the record and confirmed supply or called the use the e-kit. She set the pharmacy to record and confirmed medication as expensional and confirmed the confirmed to the	ADM reviewed her email and ived notification on 10/27/22 at a scheduled to arrive on m. She stated the information he nursing staff via an nich contains the resident's a time. She stated the nurses ers into the electronic health ahead of arrival and they were esident arrived on site. She did ng, but upon review of her text something happened with the 1/26/23, at 8:29 a.m.  N)-B stated when a new admit wed, she faxed the orders to edications did not arrive eded, she used the house pharmacy to get a code to tated if needed she also called quest a stat delivery which hours, but usually came B reviewed R20's medical ed R20 did not get pain ected and stated a resident go without medications.  1/26/23, at 4:43 p.m. director cated when they received new staff informed the hospital as would not be available if the er in the day and asked the are they can give them what charge. She stated if a 5:00 p.m. they would not ations by 8:00 p.m., and even it stat it took four hours for stated they had a small e-kit		755		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245083	B. WING _			C <b>26/2023</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET  SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLIC DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	medications were thospital ordered. Sexactly match what not use it, but they in the future. She swere generally betwand after midnight. received admission was coming but conthe resident was do record as being in the expected there would documentation in the while she was here needed to be on an could be hard to gestated eventually if could ask the medical director has she stated they alse give every four hour few tablets which can weekend admission, and one facility the nurse elementary prepared them out the same arrived at the facility was about 12:00 p. arrived between 4:3 stated if they needed.	here depending upon what the he stated if the order did not they had available they could could possibly adjust the e-kit stated medication deliveries ween 5:00 p.m. and 8:00 p.m. DON stated the pharmacy paperwork so they knew who ald not prepare anything until ocumented in the electronic he building. DON stated she ald have been some sort of the medical record for R45. DON stated narcotic orders actual prescription which they could not get them, they cal director to write it but from the hospital since the d not yet seen the resident. They could be a barrier, especially on ould be a barrier, especially on	F 75	5			

_ `		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	) CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING _			C / <b>26/2023</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	out of needed med they needed anythic do was call to let the personal driver to be the personal driver to be the personal driver to be the pharmacist stated and they received personal driver to be the pharmacist reversident was electronically admits and they were reach 1:00 a.m. arrival timprescription the pharmacist reversident was they continued they were reach 1:00 a.m. arrival timprescription the pharmacist for a code given.  Pharmacist reviewed the pharmacy received they gave the two pills and the other there was not then there was not the pharmacy on 1/25/medications arrived they gave they are the pharmacy on 1/25/medications arrived they gave they are the pharmacy on 1/25/medications arrived they arrived they are the pharmacy on 1/25/medications arrived they are the pharmacy on 1/25/medications arrived they arrived they are they are the pharmacy on 1/25/medications arrived they are they are the pharmacy on 1/25/medications arrived they are they	reekly, and the facility had run ications within it before, but if ng sent out stat all they had to tem know and they got a bring it over.  R45 was admitted 10/27/22 caperwork earlier in the day ger, however the staff did not ther until 10:39 p.m., and they he medications until the onically admitted. He stated fewed the orders at 11:00 p.m. by to go at 12:00 a.m. for a me. He stated there was a armacy had reduced in uld pull the medication from was no record of a nursing for the e-kit, and no code and R20's records and identified fived a prescription for ten pain admission paperwork. He e nurses two e-kit codes for her eight were delivered, and additional order until 10/10/22.  R201's paperwork was sent to 23, at 6:36 p.m. and her dat the facility near 12:00 a.m. In o record of a request to	F 75	55			
	General Guidelines facility had sufficier distributions system	Medication Administration - dated 5/2022, indicated the staff and a medication to ensure safe administration out unnecessary interruptions.					

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
B. WING	C 01/26/2023
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MI	ATE, ZIP CODE
PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	3/21/23
	A. BUILDING  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST  4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET  SAINT LOUIS PARK, MI  PROVIDER'S PLA  (EACH CORRECTIVA  CROSS-REFERENCE  DEFI

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING			C <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	rationale in the resindicate the duration §483.45(e)(5) PRN drugs are limited to renewed unless the prescribing practition the appropriatenes. This REQUIREMENT has a proposition of the appropriatenes. This REQUIREMENT has a provided to ensure (PRN) psychotropic affects behavior, mincluding hydroxyzindiscontinued after extending the medical days was provided reviewed for unnecessary and injury.  R20's quarterly Minclude:  R20's pagnoses of the prescription of the prescriptio	e or she should document their dent's medical record and in for the PRN order.  I orders for anti-psychotic of 14 days and cannot be eattending physician or oner evaluates the resident for sof that medication.  Note in a sevidenced of the transport of the trans		R20 medications reviewed, order received related to PR and orders updated to reflect changes with rationalle for containing to be affected by the practice and review of pringer reviewed for PRN psychotromedication and their clinical use.  Education will be provided the and TMAs related PRN medication and their clinical use.  Education will be provided the and TMAs related PRN medication and their clinical use.  Audits will be completed by and/or designee related to a psychoactive medication and indication for continued use. Completed weekly for 4 weetwice a month for 1 month and indication for month and indication to 1 month and indication for 2 month for 1 month and 2 month for 2 mon	RN medication of these continued use.  Nave the ne deficient nedications nts will be pic indication for continue  the DON all PRN d clinical and then 1x for and 1x for any and 1x for any and 1x for any	
	as ordered by phys	inister antianxiety medications		1 month. Audit results will be Quality Assurance Meeting (		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING _		01	C / <b>26/2023</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u> </u>	ZUZUZ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	order for hydroxyzinantianxiety medical capsule by mouth in TID (three times per order lacked an energy R20's Consultant in Regimen Review down the Re	printed 1/25/23, included an ne pamoate capsule (an tion) 50 milligrams (MG), one PRN (as needed) for anxiety or day) starting 12/20/22. The date.  Tharmacist's Medication ated 11/21/22, included a ider to ensure a 14-day limit on orders unless evaluated for h rationale and specific stop ovider response.  Tharmacist's Medication ated 12/19/22, identified CMS are and Medicaid Services) a 14-day limit for PRN cations unless a statement of tained from a provider with on and duration of therapy, provider to identify a specific rationale, and duration for a TID PRN and lacked provider.  Tharmacist's Medication ated 1/16/23, requested rationale for extended duration, on of hydroxyzine PRN order r response.	F 75	monthly to determine if any tridentified, and recommendat adjustments to the audit scheneeded.	ions for		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING		01/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	44	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 WEST 36 1/2 STREET AINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLÉTION	1
F 758	stated if they were pharmacy review, hagain, and once ad recommendation for resident's electronic desident's electronic desident d	me they saw the resident. He not addressed by his next ne wrote the recommendation dressed by the provider the orms were included in the	F 758			
	1/28/2017, indicate resident drug regime any irregularities to they would be acted director and DON to prevent adverse coresidents from recent free of Medication CFR(s): 483.45(f)(1) \$483.45(f) Medication The facility must ensure the second of the second	ion Errors. Isure that its- cation error rates are not 5	F 759	R149 no longer resides at the faci		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	l \ /	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245083	B. WING		01/	C / <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	observed to receive survey. This resulterate of 7.7% (perceive findings include:  R149's admission of the not been started at the R149's diagnosis list heart failure, iron defence phalopathy (a structure or function state and confusion R149's care plan dadietary focus and la interventions.  R149's orders printed at the confusion of the start high blood prediction of the start high blood levels of the start	rs for 1 of 3 residents (R149) e medications during the ed in a facility medication error int).  Minimum Data Set (MDS), had the time of survey.  St printed 1/26/23, included eficiency, high blood pressure, disease that affects brain and causes altered mental elemental elemen	F 7	affected by the deficient pract medication administration.  Education will be provided to TMAs related to medication a if required to be given with for review of all residents who ha medication to be given with medication to be given with medication to be given with medication if required to be food. Audits completed weekl nurses/tma for 4 weeks and the month for 1 month and then 1 month. Audit results will be requality Assurance Meeting (Comonthly and Resident Counci feedback to determine if any tidentified, and recommendational adjustments to the audit scheneeded.	Nurses and dministration od. Audit and ve heals.  The DON edication e given with ly on 2 hen twice a lx for 1 eviewed at QAPI) il Meeting for trends are ons for	
	supplement, On 1/25/23, at 8:13	a.m. R149 was observed				

PARK HEALTH A VILLA CENTER  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES    SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION   (X5)		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	· /	TE SURVEY MPLETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PARK HEALTH A VILLA CENTER  (A41) (CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 759 (Continued From page 46 eating breakfast in her room.  During observation on 1/25/23, at 10:00 a.m. registered nurse (RN)-D prepared R149's medications scheduled at 8:00 a.m., including the following:  - Carvedilol Oral Tablet 6.25 MG, give one tablet by mouth two times per day for heart with meal Ferrous Sulfate Oral Tablet 220 (65 Fe) MG, give 325 MG by mouth one time per day for supplement with breakfast.  - Carbamazepine Oral Tablet 200 mg - Give 200 mg by mouth three times a day for supplement.  During observation 1/25/23, at 10:28 a.m. RN-D carried R149's medications in a plastic medications and confirmed she had finished breakfast two hours prior.  During interview on 1/25/23, at 10:37 a.m. RN-D stated if medications were due at 8:00 a.m. they could be given any time between 7:00 a.m. and 9:00 a.m. but there were too many medications to give the residents at the facility to give them all on time. She confirmed R149's libs were not given with breakfast, and stated some residents had 15-20 at once in addition to wound treatments, and she could not complete everything as			245083	B. WING		01	C /26/2023
FREEIX TAG  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 759  Continued From page 46 eating breakfast in her room.  During observation on 1/25/23, at 10:00 a.m. registered nurse (RN)-D prepared R149's medications scheduled at 8:00 a.m., including the following: - Carvedilol Oral Tablet 6.25 MG, give one tablet by mouth two times per day for heart with meal Ferrous Sulfate Oral Tablet 325 (65 Fe) MG, give 325 MG by mouth one time per day for supplement with breakfast Carbamazepine Oral Tablet 100 mg (400 UNIT) - Give 1 tablet by mouth three times a day for seizure - Cholecalciferol Oral Tablet 10 mg (400 UNIT) - Give 1 tablet by mouth three times a day for supplement,  During observation 1/25/23, at 10:28 a.m. RN-D carried R149's medications in a plastic medication or to R149's room where R149 was lying in bed talking with a guest. R149 took her medications and confirmed she had finished breakfast two hours prior.  During interview on 1/25/23, at 10:37 a.m. RN-D stated if medications were due at 8:00 a.m. they could be given any time between 7:00 a.m. and 9:00 a.m. but there were too many medications to give the residents at the facility to give them all on time. She confirmed R149's pills were not given with breakfast, and stated some residents had 15-20 at once in addition to wound treatments, and she could not complete everything as			ER		4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET	<u> </u>	
eating breakfast in her room.  During observation on 1/25/23, at 10:00 a.m. registered nurse (RN)-D prepared R149's medications scheduled at 8:00 a.m., including the following:  - Carvedilol Oral Tablet 6.25 MG, give one tablet by mouth two times per day for heart with meal Ferrous Sulfate Oral Tablet 325 (65 Fe) MG, give 325 MG by mouth one time per day for supplement with breakfast Carbamazepine Oral Tablet 200 mg - Give 200 mg by mouth three times a day for seizure - Cholecalciferol Oral Tablet 10 mcg (400 UNIT) - Give 1 tablet by mouth three times a day for supplement,  During observation 1/25/23, at 10:28 a.m. RN-D carried R149's medications in a plastic medication cup to R149's room where R149 was lying in bed talking with a guest. R149 took her medications and confirmed she had finished breakfast two hours prior.  During interview on 1/25/23, at 10:37 a.m. RN-D stated if medications were due at 8:00 a.m. they could be given any time between 7:00 a.m. and 9:00 a.m. but there were too many medications to give the residents at the facility to give them all on time. She confirmed R149's pills were not given with breakfast, and stated some residents had 15-20 at once in addition to wound treatments, and she could not complete everything as	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP	OULD BE	COMPLETION
R149's Medication Admin Audit Report dated 1/26/23, indicated RN-D prepared R149's scheduled 8:00 a.m. medications on 1/25/23, starting at 9:58 a.m. and documented them as	F 759	eating breakfast in  During observation registered nurse (Remedications scheduled following:  - Carvedilol Oral Taby mouth two times: - Ferrous Sulfate Ogive 325 MG by mosupplement with breakfast of the carbamazepine Office 1 tablet by mosupplement,  During observation carried R149's medication cup to Flying in bed talking medications and cobreakfast two hours.  During interview on stated if medication could be given any 9:00 a.m. but there give the residents at time. She confirmed with breakfast, and 15-20 at once in adand she could not oscheduled.  R149's Medication 1/26/23, indicated Fascheduled 8:00 a.m.	on 1/25/23, at 10:00 a.m. 2N)-D prepared R149's uled at 8:00 a.m., including the ablet 6.25 MG, give one tablet aper day for heart with meal. aral Tablet 325 (65 Fe) MG, buth one time per day for eakfast. aral Tablet 200 mg - Give 200 times a day for seizure al Tablet 10 mcg (400 UNIT) - buth three times a day for  1/25/23, at 10:28 a.m. RN-D dications in a plastic R149's room where R149 was with a guest. R149 took her anfirmed she had finished as prior.  1/25/23, at 10:37 a.m. RN-D as were due at 8:00 a.m. they time between 7:00 a.m. and were too many medications to at the facility to give them all on d R149's pills were not given stated some residents had dition to wound treatments, complete everything as  Admin Audit Report dated RN-D prepared R149's a. medications on 1/25/23,		59		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245083	B. WING		01	C / <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	12:00 p.m. scheduland Cholecalciferor instead of 2:00 p.m. 30 minutes after the During interview or stated if a medications before or one hour administration time with meals and we if a medication was food but was given considered it a medications were director of nursing given as ordered, i should be considered in medications were improve absorption. The (DON) was unwere not given on have been given where scheduled time unwere not given on have been given where scheduled times per given too close tog. During interview or pharmacist stated carvedilol should be side effects and to side effects and si	led doses of Carbamazepine I at approximately 1:00 p.m. h., which was only 2 hours and le first doses were given.  1. 1/24/23, at 3:03 p.m. RN-A ion was ordered to be given I to be given with meals.  1. 1/26/23, at 8:29 a.m. RN-B is could be given one hour after their scheduled exployed by the same needed to be given re ordered as such. She stated is supposed to be given with a 2 ½ hours after eating she dication error.  1. 1/26/23 in the afternoon, the (DON) stated medications not including meal instructions, and errors as many ordered to be given with food to not prevent stomach upset. I sure why medications for R149 time but stated they should within one hour of their less approved by the provider. It is approved by the provider of the p		759		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245083	B. WING _			C 26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDERS) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759	significant medications to be operated appropriate compound. In additional may not receive the medications, such a for seizures, really stated while he did "significant" medications to be of the manual https://www.drug.1/25/23, identified of food to slow the rate.	cated while these were not on errors, he expected given as ordered. The nedication doses should be ly to ensure the effects do not ion, if given late the resident e desired effect. Some as carbamazepine when given need to be given timely. He not consider these ation errors, he expected given as ordered.  Lifacturer's instructions located s.com/pro/carvedilol.html on Carvedilol should be taken with e of absorption and reduce the tatic (blood pressure changes	F 75	9		
	General Guidelines medications are ad written orders of the administered within time, except before which are administered within time, except before a second within time, except before which are administered within time, except before which are administered within time, except before a second within time, except before a second within time, except before which are administered within time, except before a second within time, except before which are administered within time, except before a second within time, except befor	fety requirements.  Sure food from sources ered satisfactory by federal,	F 81	2		3/21/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL <sup>-</sup> A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	` ′	E SURVEY PLETED
		245083	B. WING			C 26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision of from consuming for \$483.60(i)(2) - Store serve food in according standards for food This REQUIREME by:  Based on observative with a residents who residen	egulations. oes not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable bod-handling practices. does not preclude residents ods not procured by the facility.  re, prepare, distribute and rdance with professional service safety.  NT is not met as evidenced  tion, interview, and document ailed to maintain appropriate of rigerator used for cold food potential food borne illness for eceived food from the kitchen.  6 a.m. a kitchen tour was istered dietitian (RD) and cook ng was observed during the	F 8	Refrigerator has been placed our until repaired. Another refrigerato used for food storage while one wo forder. Commercial kitchen is won replacing parts.  All residents have the potential to affected by the deficient practice storage/labeling/dating.  Education provided to dietary state to correct temperature of refrigerative freezers along with proper storage food/labeling/dating. Food without were discarded.  Audits will be completed by the D Manager and/or designee related temperature of refrigerator/ freezer proper storage of food/labeling/da Audits completed weekly in dietar for 4 weeks and then twice a more month and then 1x for 1 month. A results will be reviewed at Quality Assurance Meeting (QAPI) month	r was as out orking be of food e of t dates ietary to er and ating. ry kitchen oth for 1 oudit	
	During an interivew	on 1/23/23, at 12:09 p.m.		determine if any trends are identi-	•	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	) COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245083	B. WING _			C <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pa	age 50	F 8′	12		
	thermometer read stated the internal frahrenheit. C-B state should remain between Fahrenheit.  During an interview stated all open food open dates and refecting cheese and discarded 30 days observed the partial with the expiration should be discarded orange-colored sponsour cream with an stated the discolorate someone using a content of the stated the discolorate someone using a content of the stated the discolorate someone using a content of the stated the discolorate someone using a content of the stated the discolorate someone using a content of the stated the discolorate someone using a content of the stated the discolorate someone using a content of the stated the discolorate someone using a content of the stated the discolorate someone using a content of the stated the discolorate someone using a content of the stated the discolorate someone using a content of the stated the discolorate someone using a content of the stated the stated the discolorate someone using a content of the stated the stated the discolorate someone using a content of the stated the	refrigerator #1's internal 45 degrees Fahrenheit. C-B thermometer read 61 degrees ated refrigerator temperatures ween 35-40 degrees  of 1/23/23, at 12:15 p.m. RD ditems need to be labeled with frigerated food items, including disour cream should be after it is opened. RD all container of cottage cheese date of 1/16/23 and stated it d. RD observed the ots in the partial container of open date of 1/8/23 and ation was likely the result of lirty spoon but did not feel this as unsure if the sour cream ed.		recommendations for adjus audit schedule is needed.	stments to the	
	#1's internal therms stated refrigerator to below 51 degrees. thermometer for redegrees.  On 1/25/23, at 8:46 internal thermometed degrees. RD stated stated refrigerators high use items and elevated due to the refrigerator during suggested doing a in one hour. Refrigerator	p.m. C-A stated refrigerator ometer read 49 degrees. C-A temperatures should be at or C-A checked a 2nd internal frigerator #1 which read 52 a.m. RD observed the ter in refrigerator #1 read 48 d, "That is a little high." RD #1 is used to hold leftovers and the temperature was likely frequency of staff opening the breakfast service and follow-up temperature check erator #1 was observed to ex of individually packed yogurt,				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	· /	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245083	B. WING _		01	C /26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	cottage cheese, 1 partial 80 oz contindividual sour creadell-o cubes, 2 coopitchers of pre-mace On 1/25/23, at 9:32 internal thermomet degrees. RD temper mayonnaise which #1 which read 49 degrees and individual from refrigerator #1 which temped an individual from refrigerator #1 stated both food ited degrees Fahrenheit be discarded. "I am sure food is at the relative meat and mayonnaise which #1 which read 49 degrees Fahrenheit be discarded. "I am sure food is at the relative meat and mayonne illness. When temperature between the state of the relative meat and mayonne illness. When temperature between the state of the state of the relative meat and mayonne illness. When temperature between the state of the stat	2 partial 80 oz containers of partial gallon of 2 percent milk, ainer of sour cream, a box of am packets, a partial pan of ked meat patties, and multiple de lemonade and juice.  2 a.m. RD observed the er of refrigerator #1 read 52 ed a partial 80 oz container of was removed from refrigerator egrees. RD temped a atty which was removed from the read 54 degrees. RD all yogurt cup which was pulled which read 48 degrees. RD all yogurt cup which was pulled which read 48 degrees. RD all yogurt safe. I want to be right temp. I don't know how levated temp." RD explained, and are high risk items for food in foods are kept at en 50-70 degrees they are in for growing bacteria that can	F 8	12		
		1/26/23, 8:45 a.m. C-A #1 was empty and no longer				
	2017), included, "For stored in a manner handling practices." refrigerator or freez dated ("use by" dated	eceiving and Storage (revised oods shall be received and that companies with safe food "All food stored in the er will be covered, labeled and e)." "Refrigerated food must F unless otherwise specified				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	l \ /	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245083	B. WING _			C <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	DΕ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	S483.90(i) Other Enthe facility must proposed and appeared previous day. Addit scuffed area approximately 1-2-i on the lower portion and 1 deep scratch on another portion.	tion and interview the facility sanitary environment for 1 of eviewed for environmental  S dated 12/20/22, indicated do cognition and extensive of daily living (ADLs).  on 1/23/23, at 1:30 p.m. R33 curtain hanging in his room had arrived at the facility about 1 eserved the privacy curtain eprint sized, crusty spots of The curtain also had light vering most of the lower half of a.m. writer observed the 33's room which remained do to be unchanged since the ionally, writer observed a ximately 1 ½ ft x 2 ft with 6 nch size spots of missing paint of R33's wall near the door approximately 18 inches long		R33 curtains and walls needing have been resolved.  All residents have the potential affected by the deficient practicleanliness. All resident room reviewed to identify any dama and/or privacy curtain and we and/or cleaned.  Education will be provided to staff and housekeeping or maintenancicleanliness and repairs. Education staff on ensuring cleanliness of rooms and main related to repairs.  Audits will be completed by the housekeeping and/or designed cleanliness of curtains and rewalls. Audits completed week weeks and then twice a mont month and then 1x for 1 month results will be reviewed at Quench Assurance Meeting (QAPI) meeting if any trends are id recommendations for adjusting audit schedule is needed.	al to be tice of room is were aged walls re repaired to ation to against of all for 1 th. Audit ality nonthly to entified, and	3/21/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245083	B. WING _		01	C / <b>26/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 921	curtain and walls in appeared unchanged. During an interview registered nurse (Responsible for ensclean which include privacy curtain is dithere is damage to there is damage to there is damage to the privacy curtains should be when a room is deadischarged from the been doing weekly curtains were clear issues she had not audits recently and last audit had been the responsibility of the privacy curtain cleaning of the resi R33's privacy curtain cleaning of the resident rooms in gresident rooms in gresident's quality of about the building a During an interview administrator states environment is imposed to the privacy curtain resident rooms in gresident's quality of about the building a During an interview administrator states environment is imposed to the privacy curtain resident rooms in gresident's quality of about the building a privacy curtain resident rooms in gresident rooms in	R33's room which both ed since the previous day.  on 1/25/22, at 10:54 a.m. (N)-C stated all staff are uring residents' rooms are ed notifying housekeeping if a rty or notifying maintenance if the walls that needed repair.  on 1/25/22, at 11:11 a.m. ager (HSK) stated privacy changed when visibly dirty or ep cleaned after a resident e facility. HSK stated she had audits to ensure all privacy however, due to staffing been able to complete the could not remember when the completed. HSK stated it is the housekeeper to observe if its soiled during the daily dent rooms. HSK observed in and stated, "This needs to rty." HSK added, "it appears to on 1/26/23, at 8:55 a.m. the ance (DM) stated all 4 walls in to be repaired and ted it is important to keep all tood repair to support the file and to show [staff] care	F 92	1		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PARK HEALTH A VILLA CENTER  (A41) D (A41) D (EACH DEPTICENT WIST BE PROCEEDED BY FULL (EACH DEPTICENT WIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH DEPTICENT ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH OFFICIENT) (EACH DEPTICENT)  F 921  Continued From page 54 home.  A facility policy on homelike environment was requested but not provided.		OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL <sup>-</sup> A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PARK HEALTH A VILLA CENTER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET  SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416   (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 921  Continued From page 54 home.  A facility policy on homelike environment was			245083	B. WING		01	
PARK HEALTH A VILLA CENTER  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 921 Continued From page 54 home.  A facility policy on homelike environment was	NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI	<u> </u>	12012023
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 921 Continued From page 54 home.  A facility policy on homelike environment was	PARK HE	ALTH A VILLA CENT	ER				
home.  A facility policy on homelike environment was	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP	OULD BE	COMPLETION
	F 921	home.  A facility policy on h	omelike environment was	F 9	21		

F5083034

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

**IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** 

PRINTED: 03/16/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

COMPLETED

		245083	B. WING _		01/24/2023
VAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
'ARK HE	EALTH A VILLA CENT	ER		4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 000	INITIAL COMMEN	ΓS	K 0	00	
	FIRE SAFETY				
	conducted by the Manual Public Safety, State 01/24/2023. At the HEALTH A VILLA Compliance with the in Medicare/Medicare/Medicare/Medicare/In Medicare/In Medicare/In Safety (NFPA) 101, Life Safety (N	ety Code survey was linnesota Department of Fire Marshal Division on time of this survey, PARK ENTER was found not in e requirements for participation aid at 42 CFR, Subpart ety from Fire, and the 2012 Fire Protection Association afety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 the and the 2012 edition of are Facilities Code.			
	ALLEGATION OF ODEPARTMENT'S A SIGNATURE AT THE PAGE OF THE CM	OC WILL SERVE AS YOUR COMPLIANCE UPON THE CCEPTANCE. YOUR HE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST S-2567 FORM WILL BE ATION OF COMPLIANCE.			
	ONSITE REVISIT OF CONDUCTED TO YOUR SUBSTANTIAL CORREGULATIONS HA	F AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE VALIDATE THAT MPLIANCE WITH THE AS BEEN ATTAINED IN ITH YOUR VERIFICATION.			
	PLEASE RETURN CORRECTION FO DEFICIENCIES (K-	R THE FIRE SAFETY			
		IN THE E-POC PROCESS, A THE PLAN OF CORRECTION D.			
ORATOR)	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE
	ically Signed				03/01/202

program participation.

days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	DING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING	<u> </u>	01/	24/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PARK HEALTH A VILLA CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	DEFICIENCY MUSE FOLLOWING INFO.  1. A detailed desortaken or planned to 2. Address the medical place to ensure the 3. Indicate how the future performance sustained.  4. Identify who is actions and monito 5. The actual or pethe remedy.  PARK HEALTH A Valuiding with no base The original building was determined to construction. In 1970 constructed and was (000) construction.	pections Division Suite 145 -5145, OR  @state.mn.us  RRECTION FOR EACH T INCLUDE ALL OF THE DRMATION: cription of the corrective action ocorrect the deficiency. easures that will be put in deficiency does not reoccur. e facility plans to monitor to ensure solutions are  responsible for the corrective ring of compliance. roposed date for completion of  ILLA CENTER is a 2 story sement. constructed at 3 different times. g was constructed in 1960 and be of Type II (111)				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	` ′	E SURVEY IPLETED
245083		B. WING _		01/24/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PARK HEALTH A VILLA CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICATION  DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	are of the same type existing buildings, the one building, Type I.  The facility is fully produced automatic sprinkler system with smoke spaces open to the automatic fire department at NOT MET as evided Sprinkler System - I. CFR(s): NFPA 101.  Sprinkler System - I. Automatic sprinkler inspected, tested, a with NFPA 25, Stantesting, and Mainta Protection Systems maintenance, inspermaintained in a section and the sprinkler section in the section of the system in the section of the system in the system i	al building and the 2 additions e of construction allowed for the facility was surveyed as I (000).  rotected throughout by an system and has a fire alarm detection in corridors and corridors that is monitored for the rotected throughout by an system and has a fire alarm detection in corridors and corridors that is monitored for the notification.  Apacity of 70 beds and had a time of the survey.  42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is not by:  Vaintenance and Testing  Maintenance and Testing and standpipe systems are nd maintained in accordance dard for the Inspection, ining of Water-based Fire  Records of system design, ction and testing are ure location and readily  system last checked	K 00			3/21/23
	any non roquired or	partial automatio opinikioi				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING _		01/2	24/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PARK HEALTH A VILLA CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	by: Based on observation facility failed to main accordance with Ni Safety Code, section edition) Standard for Maintenance of Wasystems, sections deficient findings coon the residents with Findings include:  1. On 01/24/2023 b PM, it was revealed that in the Kitchen is cabling was attached.  2. On 01/24/2023 b PM, it was revealed that in the Kitchen is found hanging from Staff relocated the.  3. On 01/24/2023 b PM, it was revealed that in the Kitchen is found hanging from Staff relocated the.  4. On 01/24/2023 b PM, it was revealed that in the Kitchen is heads exhibited load potential oxidation.	and NFPA 25 NT is not met as evidenced tion and staff interview, the ntain the sprinkler system in FPA 101 (2012 edition), Life ons 9.7.5, and NFPA 25 (2011 or the Inspection, Testing, and ater-Based Fire Protection 5.2.1.1.2, 5.2.2.2 These ould have a patterned impact	K 35	Cabling will be detached from Fi Sprinkler Piping. Sprinkler heads cleaned from foreign debris. Unif being hung from Fire Sprinkler Piwere resolved.  All residents have the potential traffected by the deficient practice. Education will be provided to all related to not hanging items from Sprinkler or Piping.  Audits will be completed by the Maintenance Director and/or des related to cabling and cleanliness sprinklers. Audits completed week weeks and then twice a month for month and then 1x for 1 month. A results will be reviewed at Quality Assurance Meeting (QAPI) mont determine if any trends are identifications for adjustment audit schedule is needed.	were forms iping be soft kly for 4 in 1 kludit with fied, and	
	exhibited loading of 5. On 01/24/2023 b	etween 0900 AM and 0200				

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245083	B. WING _		01/24/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PARK HEALTH A VILLA CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416	•	
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)	O BE COMPLÉTION	
PM, it was revealed that on the Garden was attached to the verified these defici	during the tour of the facility Level, in the corridor, cabling Fire Sprinkler Piping.  e Maintenance Director	K 35	3		
Electrical Equipmer Extension Cords Power strips in a paragraph of the property of the propert	atient care vicinity are only its of movable electrical equipment is that have been assembled nel and meet the conditions of ips in the patient care vicinity in non-PCREE (e.g., personal in long-term care resident se PCREE. Power strips for 863A or UL 60601-1. Power in the patient care rooms meet UL 1363. In non-patient strips meet other UL is strips are used with general sion cords are not used as a wiring of a structure. The ed temporarily are removed ompletion of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of the purpose for its and the purpose for	K 92	The power strip has been remove	3/21/23 d from	
THE TECHNICIES TO THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LS  Continued From pa PM, it was revealed that on the Garden was attached to the An interview with the verified these deficit discovery. Electrical Equipmer EXTENSION CORDS Power strips in a pa used for componen patient-care-related (PCREE) assemble by qualified personn 10.2.3.6. Power str may not be used for electronics), except rooms that do not u PCREE meet UL 13 strips for non-PCRE (outside of vicinity) care rooms, power standards. All power estandards. All power standards. All power standards. All power cautions. Exten substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component and the cords use mediately upon component to the cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v extension cords use mediately upon component substitute for fixed v exten	CORRECTION  DENTIFICATION NUMBER:  245083  ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 4 PM, it was revealed during the tour of the facility that on the Garden Level, in the corridor, cabling was attached to the Fire Sprinkler Piping.  An interview with the Maintenance Director verified these deficient findings at the time of discovery.  Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extens CFR(s): NFPA 101  Electrical Equipment of movable patient-care-related electrical equipment (PCREE) assembles that have been assembled by qualified personnel and meet the conditions of 10.2.3.6. Power strips in the patient care vicinity may not be used for non-PCREE (e.g., personal electronics), except in long-term care resident rooms that do not use PCREE. Power strips for PCREE meet UL 1363A or UL 60601-1. Power strips for non-PCREE in the patient care rooms (outside of vicinity) meet UL 1363. In non-patient care rooms, power strips are used with general precautions. Extension cords are not used as a substitute for fixed wiring of a structure. Extension cords used temporarily are removed mmediately upon completion of the purpose for which it was installed and meets the conditions of 10.2.4.  10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99), 10.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8 (NFPA 70), 590.3(D) (NFPA 70), TIA 12-5 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced	A. BUILDIN  245083  B. WING _  246081  TAG  K. 35  K. 35  Continued From page 4  PM, it was revealed during the tour of the facility trade in the cardillary and the time of dicionery and Extension Cords and Extens of discovery.  Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extens of discovery.  Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extens of discovery.  Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extens of discovery.  Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extens of discovery.  Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extens of discovery.  Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extens of discovery.  Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extens of discovery.  Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extens of discovery.  Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extens of discovery.  Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extens of discovery.  Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extens of discovery.  Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extens of discovery.  Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extens of discovery.  Electrical Equipment - Power Cords a	A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET  SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416  SINMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST DE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 4  PM, it was revealed during the tour of the facility that on the Garden Level, in the corridor, cabling was attached to the Fire Sprinkler Piping.  An interview with the Maintenance Director verified these deficient findings at the time of discovery.  Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extens  CFR(s): NFPA 101  Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extension Cords  POwer strips in a patient care vicinity are only used for components of movable patient-care-related electrical equipment (PCREE) assembles that have been assembled by qualified personnel and meet the conditions of 10.2.3.6. Power strips in the patient care vicinity may not be used for non-PCREE (e.g., personal electronics), except in long-term care resident rooms that do not use PCREE. Power strips for PCREE meet UL 1363. In non-patient care rooms, power strips meet other UL standards. All power strips are used with general precautions. Extension cords are not used as a substitute for fixed wiring of a structure.  Extension cords used demorparily are removed mmediately upon completion of the purpose for which it was installed and meets the conditions of 10.2.4.  10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99), 10.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8  NFPA 70), 590.3(D) (NFPA 70), T1A 12-5  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by the proper strip in the patient of the purpose for which it was installed and meets the conditions of 10.2.4.  The power strip has been remove the propose of the power strip in the patient care rooms on the propose for which it was installed and meets the conditions of 10.2.4.  The power strip has been remove the propose for which it was installed and meets the conditions of 10.2.4.	

<b>,</b> , ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		l \	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245083	B. WING		01/	24/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PARK HEALTH A VILLA CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  4415 WEST 36 1/2 STREET  SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN 55416				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 920	adaptive device in a (2012 edition), Hear section 10.2.3.6 and National Electrical GUL 1363. This deficition isolated impact on the Findings include:  On 01/24/2023 between the Findings include:  On 01/24/2023 between the Findings include:  An interview with the Findings include in Room ULW4 a response strip.	ge 5 accordance with NFPA 99 Ith Care Facilities Code, d NFPA 70, (2011 edition), Code, section 400-8(1), and ient finding could have an the residents within the facility.  Ween 0900 AM and 0200 PM, ng the tour of the facility that efrigerator was connected to a  e Maintenance Director at finding at the time of	K 9	All residents and staff have the to be affected by the deficient Education will be provided to regarding the use of appropristrips.  Audits will be completed by the Maintenance Director and/or related cleanliness of curtains of walls. Audits completed we weeks and then twice a mont month and then 1x for 1 montresults will be reviewed at Quance Assurance Meeting (QAPI) madetermine if any trends are id recommendations for adjusting audit schedule is needed.	all staff ate power designee s and repairs ekly for 4 th. Audit ality nonthly to lentified, and		



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically Delivered April 27, 2023

Administrator
Park Health A Villa Center
4415 West 36 1/2 Street
Saint Louis Park, MN 55416

RE: CCN: 245083

Cycle Start Date: January 26, 2023

#### Dear Administrator:

On March 24, 2023, the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety, completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. Based on our review, we have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance; therefore no remedies will be imposed.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Melissa Poepping, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: Melissa.Poepping@state.mn.us